
2026 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 3-0   Home: 3-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (26)   DPs Turned: Team (3), Opp (3)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Martinez (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Totals (1), Wicks (1), Opp (3)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Livsey 1, Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (10-10), Wicks (4-4), Coffman
(2-2), Kaiser (1-1), Maltos-Garcia (1-1), Straily (1-1), Vandine (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Schmeh, Gavin .667 3-3 12 6 8 0 1 2 5 16 1.333 1 1 1 0 .714 0 0 0-0 3 3 0 1.000
25 Ortiz, Erubiel .545 3-3 11 4 6 3 0 0 5 9 .818 2 3 1 0 .688 0 0 0-0 2 9 1 .917
9 Martinez, Alek .462 3-3 13 6 6 1 0 1 3 10 .769 2 0 3 0 .533 0 0 0-0 22 1 1 .958
11 Abulhosn, Marques .429 3-3 14 5 6 2 0 0 4 8 .571 1 2 1 1 .529 0 0 0-1 3 11 0 1.000
29 Rasmussen, Brooks .364 3-3 11 4 4 2 0 0 2 6 .545 4 1 1 1 .563 0 0 1-1 7 1 1 .889
27 Oram, Brayden .000 3-3 10 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 5 0 3 0 .333 0 0 2-2 6 0 0 1.000
7 Wicks, Noah .500 2-2 6 3 3 0 0 1 4 6 1.000 2 1 0 1 .600 1 0 1-1 16 1 0 1.000
18 Buzard, Lathan .400 1-1 5 0 2 1 0 0 2 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
1 Wilson, Blake .250 2-2 8 3 2 0 0 0 1 2 .250 2 0 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000
23 Deitz, Michael .222 2-2 9 2 2 1 0 1 4 6 .667 1 0 1 0 .300 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
24 Vandine, Royce .200 1-1 5 1 1 0 1 0 1 3 .600 0 0 1 0 .200 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
54 Dodge, Jake .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .200 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .374 3-3 107 36 40 10 2 5 33 69 .645 20 9 16 3 .500 2 0 4-5 81 28 3 .973
Opponents .318 3-3 110 24 35 10 0 3 21 54 .491 13 5 30 3 .408 2 2 5-5 72 23 4 .960

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA

10
Maltos-Garcia,
Alejandro 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0

12 Adge, Joey 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
22 Swan, Carter 0.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 .143 0 0 0 0 0
28 Peters, Drew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 1 1 0 2 1 1 0 0 .143 0 1 0 0 0
35 Banderas, Michael 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 1 2.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 .143 1 0 0 0 0
8 Benoit, Haydn 6.00 1-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 2 2 1 5 1 0 1 .357 0 0 1 0 0
13 Livsey, Nolan 7.20 1-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 5.0 4 4 4 3 3 1 0 0 .267 2 2 0 1 1
40 McCollough, Brayden 9.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 3.0 4 3 3 3 4 3 0 0 .333 2 0 0 0 0
5 Syverson, Jake 9.64 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 4.2 9 7 5 2 3 2 0 2 .409 0 0 0 1 1
34 Coffman, Sam 15.43 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 8 4 4 1 2 1 0 0 .615 0 0 0 0 0
20 Straily, Kaden 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 .667 0 2 0 0 0
Totals 7.00 3-0 13 3 0 0 1 27.0 35 24 21 13 30 10 0 3 .318 5 5 1 2 2
Opponents 12.38 0-3 13 3 0 0 0 24.0 40 36 33 20 16 10 2 5 .374 8 9 0 2 0



2026 Metropolitan State University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 1, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Wicks, Noah 17 16 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
11 Abulhosn, Marques 14 3 11 0 1.000 3 0 0 — 0 0
24 Vandine, Royce 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
27 Oram, Brayden 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Schmeh, Gavin 6 3 3 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Wilson, Blake 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Syverson, Jake 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Livsey, Nolan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Buzard, Lathan 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
8 Benoit, Haydn 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Martinez, Alek 24 22 1 1 .958 3 0 0 — 0 0
25 Ortiz, Erubiel 12 2 9 1 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
29 Rasmussen, Brooks 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Maltos-Garcia, Alejandro 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Adge, Joey 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Straily, Kaden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
22 Swan, Carter 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Deitz, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Peters, Drew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Kaiser, Gavin 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
34 Coffman, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
35 Banderas, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 McCollough, Brayden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
54 Dodge, Jake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 112 81 28 3 .973 9 10 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 99 72 23 4 .960 7 8 2 .800 3 0


